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Phillippa Lewis Moss, Community Services Director




Public Transit

DialA-Ride & Gainesville Connection

Provides an affordable and effective way
for residents to access places of
employment , education training,
recreation government , retalil,
nonprofit service |,
family and friends



Gainesville Connection

Current Service Characterlstlcs
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ASix fixed routes

AOnehour frequency

AWeekdays, 6:15 AN 6:15 PM

AAvg. 11,800 monthly riders

AServices approximately 20% of urbanized area



Current Service Characteristics
Hall County Diak-Ride

AWeekdays, 7:00 AN 5:00
PM

AMost trips subsidized

AApproximately 25,000 one
way trips annually

ATrip pattern very random




Frequented Sites

35% Aging/Nutrition

- 30% Medical
8% Shopping 6% Education




Growing Demand for Transit

129 Corridorinto JacksorCounty

985 Corridorinto Oakwood Braselton FloweryBranch VA
365 CorridorTo Sitesfor LanierTech,YMCAQther
SouthHall¢ Increasingf of UnderservedseniorPopulations
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Area CharacteristicsDevelopment

ALow density development

AResidential primarily single family
and rural

AEmployment mostly industry and
service related, with very little
office or high density

AHigher densities in Gainesville

AMany major employers served by
Gainesville Connection
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New Initiatives



1) Expand Operations

AExtendoperations from 7ar6pm to 4am to 8pm

Alncrease service frequency to every 30 minutes during weekday peak
hours (7:089:00 AM; 4:066:00 PM)

AExtend Routes 10 and 50 and add new Route 60 (along SR 60) to
serve additional employment

ABegin Saturday service
AEstablish a Commuter Service



2) MakeUse of Transit Assets for
Advertisement & Marketing

' JECY
GAINES)

CONNESTON

= AN 770 wmsnl
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MAINESVILLE
ESHCH

770.503.333
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3) Encompass Art

57 Chevy

by Travis Massey

Location:
Cleveland Hwy at Park Hill Drive
Across the Street from Poor
Richards

Musical
Vision
by Larry Griffeth

Location: McDonalds
on Linwood Drive at
Thompson Bridge

Linwood Dr Mcdonalds
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4) Employ Technology
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5) WorkWith LocalGovernments & Businesses

ToDraw Down More Federal Funds

FTA Section 5307
Apportionments for
Hall Area Transit

704,205 $

Year

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016__,
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Section 5307 Loca

737,998
770,821
805,000
873,913
375,057
383,486
392,602
926,832
1,482,376
1,534,619
1,531,289

Match Provided
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237,250%
300,541%
269,514%
284,201%
320,896%
293,682%
316,767%
376,666%
371,002%
389,067%
368,476%
367,713%

Section 5307
Unused Funding

466,955
437,458
501,308
520,800
553,018
81,375
66,720
15,937
555,830
1,093,309
1,166,143
1,163,576
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What Are Others Saying About
The Need for Public Transit?



Tom Hensley/John Wright
FIELDALE FARMS

on the [ mpact of empl/loyee recruli tment & retent

Fieldale Farms believes that the availability
of public transportation to our facilities is
an important factor in workforce stability
and growth continuation. Our current

need for employees are not being met due
to a number of factors: one of which we
feel Is avallable public transportation.



Phil Sutton
Kubota

on the | mpact of empl oyee recruit ment

OKubotads most val ua
employees. We need the Gainesville

Connection to get workers to our facilities In
Gal nesvill e and Jef f



Tim Evang VP EconomiDevelopment
Chamber of Commerce
on busi ness devel opmen

ol f exi sting and new
Gainesville/Hall County have one shared
Vision about transit,
system that will connect them with their
workforce. Bringing employers and
employees together just makes good

busi ness. 0



Senator Butch Miller
Milton, Martin Honda
oncommut er servi cee

ol tds been my personal experienc
popul ar from the North Gwinnett
to think that it would not be more or equally popular to have a bus from
Hal | County to Downtown Atl ant a.



Dr. Richard Oates
UNG- Vice President, Gainesville Campus
on the | mpact o hi ghe.

oUni ver si ta/ of North Ge
campus has some 7,000 faculty, staff and

students commuting to our schools each
weekday. Connecting residents to institutions
of higher education means an educated and
iInformed citizenry. We would support tactical
Improvements to the public transit system in
our community. o




Dr. Ed L. Schrader
PresidentBrenauUniversity (Part 1)
on the | mpact o hi ghe

"With Brenaustudents and faculty takln?
hundreds of rides each year, It IS clear that the
Gainesville Connection has become a vital
asset for th8renaufamily, Partlcular_ly I

their movement between the historic campus,
BrenaukEastBrenauDowntown Center an

the Ernest Ledfor@&rindle Athletics Park.






